
Book of Results Day 1



European Team Championships
RANK CODE COUNTRY POINTS

Standings after 21 of 40 events

1 BLR BELARUS 173

2 FIN FINLAND 152

3 BEL BELGIUM 152

4 NOR NORWAY 148

5 HUN HUNGARY 147

6 NED NETHERLANDS 146

7 SLO SLOVENIA 140.5

8 ROU ROMANIA 137.5

9 TUR TURKEY 124.5

10 SUI SWITZERLAND 107

11 EST ESTONIA 101.5

12 SRB SERBIA 101

 RNO-ASM.40.4.1 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



Hammer Throw - Men

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB MARK POINTS

WR 86.74 
ER 86.74 
CR 82.90

1 HUNGARY HUN PARS Krisztian 18/02/1982 77.78 12
2 SLOVENIA SLO KOZMUS Primoz 30/09/1979 77.34 11
3 BELARUS BLR KRYVITSKI Pavel 17/04/1984 77.21 10
4 TURKEY TUR APAK Esref 03/01/1982 73.27 9
5 FINLAND FIN SODERBERG David 11/08/1979 70.17 8
6 ROMANIA ROU SORESCU Cosmin 11/07/1975 67.13 7
7 NORWAY NOR HENRIKSEN Eivind 14/09/1990 66.04 6
8 BELGIUM BEL PIERRE Nicolas 03/10/1984 61.05 5
9 SWITZERLAND SUI BINGISSER Martin 16/08/1983 60.56 4

10 NETHERLANDS NED GRAM Ronald 31/03/1974 60.29 3
11 SERBIA SRB LONCAR Zoran 03/12/1980 54.82 2
12 ESTONIA EST RANI Aivar 04/03/1963 53.55 1

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 14:29 Start time:13:30   Temperature:+18°C   Humidity:44%
End Time:14:25   Temperature:+19°C   Humidity:39%

SERIES
RANK COUNTRY NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - MARK POINTS

SURNAME & NAME BORN

8 BELGIUM BEL 1 57.95 61.05 61.05 5
PIERRE Nicolas 1984

10 NETHERLANDS NED 2 57.33 60.29 60.29 3
GRAM Ronald 1974

3 BELARUS BLR 3 75.15 77.21 75.23 76.71 77.21 10
KRYVITSKI Pavel 1984

9 SWITZERLAND SUI 4 60.56 X 60.56 4
BINGISSER Martin 1983

2 SLOVENIA SLO 5 68.50 73.64 74.07 77.34 77.34 11
KOZMUS Primoz 1979

7 NORWAY NOR 6 66.04 64.32 66.04 6
HENRIKSEN Eivind 1990

1 HUNGARY HUN 7 74.54 76.89 77.35 77.78 77.78 12
PARS Krisztian 1982

12 ESTONIA EST 8 53.55 X 53.55 1
RANI Aivar 1963

6 ROMANIA ROU 9 65.64 67.13 X 67.13 7
SORESCU Cosmin 1975

5 FINLAND FIN 10 X 68.27 70.17 70.17 8
SODERBERG David 1979

11 SERBIA SRB 11 X 54.82 54.82 2
LONCAR Zoran 1980

4 TURKEY TUR 12 71.00 X 73.27 X 73.27 9
APAK Esref 1982

Standings after 1 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 HUN HUNGARY                      12
2 SLO SLOVENIA                     11
3 BLR BELARUS                      10
4 TUR TURKEY                        9
5 FIN FINLAND                       8
6 ROU ROMANIA                       7
7 NOR NORWAY                        6
8 BEL BELGIUM                       5
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                   4

10 NED NETHERLANDS                   3
11 SRB SERBIA                        2
12 EST ESTONIA                       1

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed - = Did Not Attempt

 CLC-ASM.40.4.1 / 1
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400 m Hurdles - Women

Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

WR 52.34 
ER 52.34 
CR 53.38

1 BELARUS BLR VIADZERNIKAVA Krystsina 09/05/1983 2 3 1 58.59 SB 12
2 ROMANIA ROU MOROSANU Angela 26/07/1986 2 5 2 58.77 11
3 NORWAY NOR VOLD Hege 26/04/1988 2 7 3 58.86 10
4 FINLAND FIN MILLARD Emma 10/08/1990 2 6 4 58.99 9
5 NETHERLANDS NED VERSTEGEN Sanne 10/11/1985 1 7 1 59.65 8
6 SERBIA SRB ANDRIC Mila 01/03/1990 1 4 2 59.83 SB 7
7 BELGIUM BEL RAES Jessie 31/01/1990 1 5 3 1:00.85 6
8 SWITZERLAND SUI ZUMBRUNN Olivia 28/05/1981 1 3 4 1:01.34 5
9 HUNGARY HUN FARSANG Evelin 06/08/1989 1 6 5 1:01.52 4

10 ESTONIA EST KIIRATS Kristi 19/08/1978 1 2 6 1:01.72 3
11 TURKEY TUR KARADERE Nagehan 01/01/1984 2 2 5 1:02.55 2
12 SLOVENIA SLO ORESNIK Sara 03/06/1984 2 4 6 1:03.40 1

Race 1
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 NED VERSTEGEN S.   7       59.65      8
2 SRB ANDRIC M.      4       59.83 SB      7
3 BEL RAES J.        5     1:00.85      6
4 SUI ZUMBRUNN O.    3     1:01.34      5
5 HUN FARSANG E.     6     1:01.52      4
6 EST KIIRATS K.     2     1:01.72      3

Race 2
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 BLR VIADZERNIKAVA K 3       58.59 SB     12
2 ROU MOROSANU A.    5       58.77     11
3 NOR VOLD H.        7       58.86     10
4 FIN MILLARD E.     6       58.99      9
5 TUR KARADERE N.    2     1:02.55      2
6 SLO ORESNIK S.     4     1:03.40      1

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 14:24 Start time:14:21   Temperature:+18°C   Humidity:40%     Issued: 20/06/2009 at 14:30 Start time:14:28   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:40%

Standings after 2 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                      22
2 ROU ROMANIA                      18
3 FIN FINLAND                      17
4 HUN HUNGARY                      16
5 NOR NORWAY                       16
6 SLO SLOVENIA                     12
7 TUR TURKEY                       11
8 NED NETHERLANDS                  11
9 BEL BELGIUM                      11

10 SRB SERBIA                        9
11 SUI SWITZERLAND                   9
12 EST ESTONIA                       4

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 RPV-ASF.21.4.0 / 1
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400 m Hurdles - Men

Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

WR 46.78 
ER 47.37
CR 47.85

1 FINLAND FIN HEIKKILA Jussi 21/03/1983 2 6 1 50.49 12
2 BELGIUM BEL VANRYCKEGHEM Vincent 18/01/1987 2 5 2 50.50 SB 11
3 NETHERLANDS NED KERSSIES Vincent 11/07/1980 2 2 3 51.14 SB 10
4 HUNGARY HUN MOLNAR Balazs 01/07/1986 2 3 4 51.69 9
5 BELARUS BLR KAZLOUSKI Andrei 29/12/1983 1 5 1 51.95 8
6 ESTONIA EST NIRK Aarne 08/05/1987 1 6 2 52.38 7
7 TURKEY TUR ORS Tuncay 19/02/1986 2 4 5 52.51 6
8 SWITZERLAND SUI SANTINI Fausto 25/04/1987 2 7 6 53.06 5
9 NORWAY NOR TOTSAS Andreas 01/07/1981 1 4 3 53.31 4

10 ROMANIA ROU VADEANU Ionut 15/07/1979 1 7 4 53.37 3
11 SLOVENIA SLO SAJN Peter 13/09/1983 1 2 5 53.86 2
12 SERBIA SRB BEKRIC Emir 14/03/1991 1 3 6 54.33 1

Race 1
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 BLR KAZLOUSKI A.   5       51.95      8
2 EST NIRK A.        6       52.38      7
3 NOR TOTSAS A.      4       53.31      4
4 ROU VADEANU I.     7       53.37      3
5 SLO SAJN P.        2       53.86      2
6 SRB BEKRIC E.      3       54.33      1

Race 2
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 FIN HEIKKILA J.    6       50.49     12
2 BEL VANRYCKEGHEM V. 5       50.50 SB     11
3 NED KERSSIES V.    2       51.14 SB     10
4 HUN MOLNAR B.      3       51.69      9
5 TUR ORS T.         4       52.51      6
6 SUI SANTINI F.     7       53.06      5

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 14:41 Start time:14:39   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:40%     Issued: 20/06/2009 at 14:49 Start time:14:46   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:41%

Standings after 3 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                      30
2 FIN FINLAND                      29
3 HUN HUNGARY                      25
4 BEL BELGIUM                      22
5 ROU ROMANIA                      21
6 NED NETHERLANDS                  21
7 NOR NORWAY                       20
8 TUR TURKEY                       17
9 SLO SLOVENIA                     14

10 SUI SWITZERLAND                  14
11 EST ESTONIA                      11
12 SRB SERBIA                       10

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 RPV-ASM.21.4.0 / 1
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100 m - Women

Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

WR 10.49 
ER 10.73 
CR 10.77

1 NORWAY NOR OKPARAEBO Ezinne 03/03/1988 2 4 1 11.51 12
2 BELARUS BLR DRAHUN Aksana 19/04/1981 2 6 2 11.68 11
3 BELGIUM BEL BORLEE Olivia 10/04/1986 1 4 1 11.69 SB 10
4 SLOVENIA SLO TAJNIKAR Pia 19/09/1985 1 5 2 11.79 9
5 SWITZERLAND SUI WEYERMANN Fabienne 03/03/1985 1 6 3 11.80 8
6 FINLAND FIN KESKITALO Sari 06/04/1985 2 2 3 11.81 7
7 SERBIA SRB MITIC Tanja 19/08/1983 2 7 4 11.82 6
8 ROMANIA ROU OGRAZEANU Andreea 24/03/1990 2 5 5 11.82 5
9 HUNGARY HUN ROZSA Zsofia 02/09/1985 1 3 4 11.87 4

10 NETHERLANDS NED VAN DER MEIJ Femke 20/05/1985 1 2 5 11.99 3
11 ESTONIA EST BALTA Ksenija 11/01/1986 2 3 6 12.08 2
12 TURKEY TUR KARAKUS Nimet 01/01/1993 1 7 6 12.13 1

Race 1 (Wind:  +1.10 m/s)
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 BEL BORLEE O.      4        0.212       11.69 SB     10
2 SLO TAJNIKAR P.    5        0.162       11.79      9
3 SUI WEYERMANN F.   6        0.179       11.80      8
4 HUN ROZSA Z.       3        0.234       11.87      4
5 NED VAN DER MEIJ F. 2        0.159       11.99      3
6 TUR KARAKUS N.     7       12.13      1

Race 2 (Wind:  +1.00 m/s)
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 NOR OKPARAEBO E.   4        0.179       11.51     12
2 BLR DRAHUN A.      6        0.228       11.68     11
3 FIN KESKITALO S.   2        0.128       11.81      7
4 SRB MITIC T.       7        0.171       11.82      6
5 ROU OGRAZEANU A.   5        0.287       11.82      5
6 EST BALTA K.       3       12.08      2

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 15:02 Start time:14:57   Temperature:+18°C   Humidity:38%     Issued: 20/06/2009 at 15:08 Start time:15:06   Temperature:+19°C   Humidity:41%

Standings after 4 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                      41
2 FIN FINLAND                      36
3 NOR NORWAY                       32
4 BEL BELGIUM                      32
5 HUN HUNGARY                      29
6 ROU ROMANIA                      26
7 NED NETHERLANDS                  24
8 SLO SLOVENIA                     23
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  22

10 TUR TURKEY                       18
11 SRB SERBIA                       16
12 EST ESTONIA                      13

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 RPV-ASF.3.4.0 / 1
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Triple Jump - Women

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB MARK POINTS

WR 15.50 
ER 15.50 
CR 14.98

1 SLOVENIA SLO RODIC Snezana 19/08/1982 13.44 -0.90 12
2 ESTONIA EST KIVINE Sirkka-Liisa 22/06/1977 13.39 -1.10 11
3 BELARUS BLR VIATKINA Natallia 10/02/1987 13.37 -0.90 10
4 FINLAND FIN SORSA Elina 22/07/1986 13.09 +1.10 9
5 HUNGARY HUN BABOS Rita 21/10/1980 13.03 -0.40 8
6 NORWAY NOR FROYSEDAL Inger Anne 25/04/1989 12.64 -0.50 7
7 NETHERLANDS NED BAAR Brenda 19/07/1987 12.62 +0.80 6
8 ROMANIA ROU BUJIN Cristina 12/04/1988 12.59 -0.90 5
9 SWITZERLAND SUI LEUENBERGER Alexandra 06/11/1980 12.22 -0.40 4

10 TURKEY TUR ARSLAN Cagdas 10/03/1986 12.07 -1.00 3
11 BELGIUM BEL VAN BREMPT Jolien 05/07/1989 12.00 +0.50 2
12 SERBIA SRB PETROVIC Ivana 01/01/1988 11.66 -1.60 1

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 15:19 Start time:14:30   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:34%
End Time:15:15   Temperature:+19°C   Humidity:43%

SERIES
RANK COUNTRY NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - MARK POINTS

SURNAME & NAME BORN

2 ESTONIA EST 1 13.39 13.09 X 13.11 13.39 11
KIVINE Sirkka-Liisa 1977 -1.10 -0.30 -1.50 -1.10

8 ROMANIA ROU 2 X 12.59 12.59 5
BUJIN Cristina 1988 -0.90 -0.90

4 FINLAND FIN 3 12.75 13.09 X X 13.09 9
SORSA Elina 1986 -0.50 +1.10 +1.10

12 SERBIA SRB 4 11.66 X 11.66 1
PETROVIC Ivana 1988 -1.60 -1.60

10 TURKEY TUR 5 12.07 11.35 12.07 3
ARSLAN Cagdas 1986 -1.00 +0.20 -1.00

11 BELGIUM BEL 6 12.00 11.95 12.00 2
VAN BREMPT Jolien 1989 +0.50 -1.20 +0.50

7 NETHERLANDS NED 7 12.62 12.30 12.62 6
BAAR Brenda 1987 +0.80 -1.50 +0.80

3 BELARUS BLR 8 12.89 13.22 13.16 13.37 13.37 10
VIATKINA Natallia 1987 -1.20 -1.10 -2.50 -0.90 -0.90

9 SWITZERLAND SUI 9 12.15 12.22 12.22 4
LEUENBERGER Alexandra 1980 +0.30 -0.40 -0.40

1 SLOVENIA SLO 10 13.44 X 12.98 13.44 13.44 12
RODIC Snezana 1982 -0.60 -0.70 -0.90 -0.90

6 NORWAY NOR 11 12.19 12.64 X 12.64 7
FROYSEDAL Inger Anne 1989 -0.10 -0.50 -0.50

5 HUNGARY HUN 12 12.52 13.03 X 13.03 8
BABOS Rita 1980 -1.50 -0.40 -0.40

Standings after 5 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                      51
2 FIN FINLAND                      45
3 NOR NORWAY                       39
4 HUN HUNGARY                      37
5 SLO SLOVENIA                     35
6 BEL BELGIUM                      34
7 ROU ROMANIA                      31
8 NED NETHERLANDS                  30
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  26

10 EST ESTONIA                      24
11 TUR TURKEY                       21
12 SRB SERBIA                       17

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed - = Did Not Attempt

 CLC-ASF.32.4.1 / 1
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100 m - Men

Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

WR 9.69 
ER 9.86 
CR 10.04

1 NORWAY NOR SAIDY NDURE Jaysuma 01/01/1984 2 4 1 10.14 SB 12
2 BELGIUM BEL BEYENS Kristof 13/07/1983 2 3 2 10.37 SB 11
3 NETHERLANDS NED VAN LUIJK Patrick 17/09/1984 2 6 3 10.38 10
4 SWITZERLAND SUI CRIBARI Marco 07/07/1985 1 6 1 10.48 9
5 SLOVENIA SLO OSOVNIKAR Matic 19/01/1980 2 7 4 10.51 8
6 FINLAND FIN RUOSTEKIVI Jarkko 05/04/1985 2 2 5 10.55 7
7 ROMANIA ROU CIMPEANU Catalin 10/03/1985 2 5 6 10.57 6
8 HUNGARY HUN MIKLOS Peter 31/08/1985 1 3 2 10.65 5
9 SERBIA SRB SAVIC Milos 01/03/1987 1 4 3 10.72 4

10 BELARUS BLR BAHDANOVICH Yury 05/10/1985 1 2 4 10.91 3
11 TURKEY TUR DELIOGLU Mustafa 01/07/1982 1 5 5 10.94 2
12 ESTONIA EST MART Muro 10/11/1989 1 7 6 11.15 1

Race 1 (Wind:  +1.70 m/s)
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 SUI CRIBARI M.     6       10.48      9
2 HUN MIKLOS P.      3       10.65      5
3 SRB SAVIC M.       4       10.72      4
4 BLR BAHDANOVICH Y. 2       10.91      3
5 TUR DELIOGLU M.    5       10.94      2
6 EST MART M.        7       11.15      1

Race 2 (Wind:  +0.50 m/s)
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 NOR SAIDY NDURE J. 4        0.184       10.14 SB     12
2 BEL BEYENS K.      3        0.145       10.37 SB     11
3 NED VAN LUIJK P.   6        0.150       10.38     10
4 SLO OSOVNIKAR M.   7        0.177       10.51      8
5 FIN RUOSTEKIVI J.  2        0.145       10.55      7
6 ROU CIMPEANU C.    5        0.162       10.57      6

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 15:23 Start time:15:22   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:44%     Issued: 20/06/2009 at 15:33 Start time:15:31   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:43%

Standings after 6 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                      54
2 FIN FINLAND                      52
3 NOR NORWAY                       51
4 BEL BELGIUM                      45
5 SLO SLOVENIA                     43
6 HUN HUNGARY                      42
7 NED NETHERLANDS                  40
8 ROU ROMANIA                      37
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  35

10 EST ESTONIA                      25
11 TUR TURKEY                       23
12 SRB SERBIA                       21

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 RPV-ASM.3.4.0 / 1
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Discus Throw - Women

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB MARK POINTS

WR 76.80 
ER 76.80 
CR 73.90

1 ROMANIA ROU GRASU Nicoleta 11/09/1971 62.51 12
2 SERBIA SRB TOMASEVIC Dragana 04/06/1982 55.84 11
3 BELARUS BLR MAZHUNOVA Hanna 04/06/1985 52.53 10
4 NORWAY NOR ETHOLM Grete 25/01/1976 52.41 9
5 NETHERLANDS NED VERLAAK Loes 27/11/1982 51.01 8
6 HUNGARY HUN MARTON Anita 15/01/1989 50.09 SB 7
7 FINLAND FIN KAMARAINEN Sanna 08/02/1986 49.54 6
8 BELGIUM BEL VANGEEL Inge 12/03/1985 49.42 5
9 TURKEY TUR ESMER Dilek 15/01/1988 48.68 4

10 ESTONIA EST TEESAAR Anu 15/02/1983 47.66 3
11 SWITZERLAND SUI EGLI Claudia 17/07/1975 43.72 2
12 SLOVENIA SLO STOJKOVIC Tamara 13/07/1987 40.16 1

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 15:40 Start time:14:45   Temperature:+19°C   Humidity:38%
End Time:15:35   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:45%

SERIES
RANK COUNTRY NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - MARK POINTS

SURNAME & NAME BORN

5 NETHERLANDS NED 1 50.11 51.01 50.74 51.01 8
VERLAAK Loes 1982

3 BELARUS BLR 2 52.53 X 50.98 47.07 52.53 10
MAZHUNOVA Hanna 1985

11 SWITZERLAND SUI 3 43.72 X 43.72 2
EGLI Claudia 1975

12 SLOVENIA SLO 4 39.37 40.16 40.16 1
STOJKOVIC Tamara 1987

4 NORWAY NOR 5 49.80 50.37 51.18 52.41 52.41 9
ETHOLM Grete 1976

6 HUNGARY HUN 6 46.07 50.09 X 50.09 SB 7
MARTON Anita 1989

10 ESTONIA EST 7 35.80 47.66 47.66 3
TEESAAR Anu 1983

1 ROMANIA ROU 8 X 61.95 59.09 62.51 62.51 12
GRASU Nicoleta 1971

7 FINLAND FIN 9 49.54 49.15 49.54 6
KAMARAINEN Sanna 1986

2 SERBIA SRB 10 53.64 55.16 53.55 55.84 55.84 11
TOMASEVIC Dragana 1982

9 TURKEY TUR 11 48.68 X 48.68 4
ESMER Dilek 1988

8 BELGIUM BEL 12 48.64 49.42 49.42 5
VANGEEL Inge 1985

Standings after 7 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                      64
2 NOR NORWAY                       60
3 FIN FINLAND                      58
4 BEL BELGIUM                      50
5 ROU ROMANIA                      49
6 HUN HUNGARY                      49
7 NED NETHERLANDS                  48
8 SLO SLOVENIA                     44
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  37

10 SRB SERBIA                       32
11 EST ESTONIA                      28
12 TUR TURKEY                       27

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed - = Did Not Attempt
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Pole Vault - Women

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB MARK POINTS

WR 5.05 
ER 5.05 
CR 4.75

1 SWITZERLAND SUI BUCHLER Nicole 17/12/1983 4.10 12
2 FINLAND FIN NIKKANEN Minna 09/04/1988 4.10 11
3 NETHERLANDS NED GALIART Rianna 22/11/1985 4.10 10
4 HUNGARY HUN EROS Eniko 08/09/1986 4.00 9
5 SLOVENIA SLO SUTEJ Tina 07/11/1988 4.00 8
6 ESTONIA EST VAHER Lembi 11/02/1987 4.00 7
7 NORWAY NOR HAARKLAU Katrine 21/02/1991 3.90 6
8 BELGIUM BEL SMETS Fanny 21/04/1986 3.90 PB 5
9 SERBIA SRB RADINOVIC Jelena 05/07/1983 3.80 4

10 BELARUS BLR BAYANDZINA Zhanna 29/02/1988 3.60 3
11 ROMANIA ROU VLAD Meda 06/03/1980 3.40 2

NOT CLASSIFIED
TURKEY TUR DEMIRALP Yagmur 01/01/1988 NM

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 15:45 Start time:13:30   Temperature:+18°C   Humidity:44%
End Time:15:43   Temperature:+19°C   Humidity:45%

SERIES
RANK COUNTRY NAT ORD 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.60 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.25 MARK POINTS

SURNAME & NAME BORN 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45

2 FINLAND FIN 1 - - - - O - XO O XXX 4.10 11
NIKKANEN Minna 1988

9 SERBIA SRB 2 - O O XO XO XX 3.80 4
RADINOVIC Jelena 1983

TURKEY TUR 3 XXX NM
DEMIRALP Yagmur 1988

8 BELGIUM BEL 4 - - - XO O O XXX 3.90 PB 5
SMETS Fanny 1986

3 NETHERLANDS NED 5 - - - - XO - O XO XX 4.10 10
GALIART Rianna 1985

10 BELARUS BLR 6 - - - XO XX- - X 3.60 3
BAYANDZINA Zhanna 1988

1 SWITZERLAND SUI 7 - - - - - O O O XX 4.10 12
BUCHLER Nicole 1983

5 SLOVENIA SLO 8 - - - O O O XO XXX 4.00 8
SUTEJ Tina 1988

7 NORWAY NOR 9 - - O O O O XXX 3.90 6
HAARKLAU Katrine 1991

4 HUNGARY HUN 10 - - - - O O O XXX 4.00 9
EROS Eniko 1986

6 ESTONIA EST 11 - - - O O XXO XO X 4.00 7
VAHER Lembi 1987

11 ROMANIA ROU 12 XO O XO XX 3.40 2
VLAD Meda 1980

Standings after 8 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 FIN FINLAND                      69
2 BLR BELARUS                      67
3 NOR NORWAY                       66
4 HUN HUNGARY                      58
5 NED NETHERLANDS                  58
6 BEL BELGIUM                      55
7 SLO SLOVENIA                     52
8 ROU ROMANIA                      51
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  49

10 SRB SERBIA                       36
11 EST ESTONIA                      35
12 TUR TURKEY                       27

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed - = Did Not Attempt

 CLA-ASF.34.4.1 / 1
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800 m - Women

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB LANE REACT TIME POINTS

WR 1:53.28 
ER 1:53.28 
CR 1:55.91

1 NETHERLANDS NED NETHERLANDS 30/06/1986 7 2:01.50 12
2 TURKEY TUR TURKEY 15/01/1984 5 2:01.54 11
3 BELARUS BLR BELARUS 14/11/1985 8 2:02.06 SB 10
4 NORWAY NOR NORWAY 07/08/1981 11 2:03.64 PB 9
5 ROMANIA ROU ROMANIA 17/02/1991 2 2:04.47 8
6 SERBIA SRB SERBIA 06/11/1982 4 2:04.73 7
7 BELGIUM BEL BELGIUM 27/09/1983 6 2:04.92 SB 6
8 FINLAND FIN FINLAND 27/04/1987 3 2:05.07 5
9 SWITZERLAND SUI SWITZERLAND 31/03/1981 9 2:05.33 PB 4

10 SLOVENIA SLO SLOVENIA 23/11/1988 10 2:05.91 PB 3
11 ESTONIA EST ESTONIA 14/07/1978 1 2:06.31 SB 2
12 HUNGARY HUN HUNGARY 15/10/1992 12 2:08.34 PB 1

Intermediate (Naz and time):
400 m : BLR     1:00.48

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 15:54 Start time:15:43   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:45%

Standings after 9 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                      77
2 NOR NORWAY                       75
3 FIN FINLAND                      74
4 NED NETHERLANDS                  70
5 BEL BELGIUM                      61
6 ROU ROMANIA                      59
7 HUN HUNGARY                      59
8 SLO SLOVENIA                     55
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  53

10 SRB SERBIA                       43
11 TUR TURKEY                       38
12 EST ESTONIA                      37

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 CLV-ASF.6.4.1 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



3000 m - Women

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB ORD TIME POINTS

WR 8:06.11 
ER 8:21.42 
CR 8:35.32

1 TURKEY TUR KARAKAYA Dudu 11/11/1985 8 9:02.57 PB 12

2 SLOVENIA SLO ROMAN Sonja 11/03/1979 1 9:03.99 PB 11

3 HUNGARY HUN PAPP Krisztina 17/12/1982 3 9:10.46 10

4 NORWAY NOR FJORTOFT Silje 23/06/1987 2 9:16.88 PB 9

5 BELARUS BLR MININA Volha 03/11/1985 11 9:19.29 PB 8

6 ROMANIA ROU CASANDRA Cristina 21/10/1977 5 9:20.85 SB 7

7 SERBIA SRB STOLIC Sonja 21/04/1980 7 9:25.11 6

8 BELGIUM BEL VAN LINDEN Veerle 12/06/1976 9 9:48.01 5

9 SWITZERLAND SUI WINKLER Tamara 07/01/1980 12 10:16.85 4

10 FINLAND FIN LEHTINEN Johanna 21/02/1979 6 SA3 3

11 NETHERLANDS NED VAN DE REIJT Sabine 18/09/1981 10 SA2 2

12 ESTONIA EST DOLMATOVA Kristina 08/01/1990 4 SA1 1

Intermediate (Naz and time):
1000 m : SLO     2:58.98 2000 m : SLO     6:03.74

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 16:08 Start time:15:55   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:43%

Standings after 10 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                      85
2 NOR NORWAY                       84
3 FIN FINLAND                      77
4 NED NETHERLANDS                  72
5 HUN HUNGARY                      69
6 SLO SLOVENIA                     66
7 ROU ROMANIA                      66
8 BEL BELGIUM                      66
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  57

10 TUR TURKEY                       50
11 SRB SERBIA                       49
12 EST ESTONIA                      38

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Warning

 CLL-ASF.12.4.1 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



400 m - Women

Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

WR 47.60 
ER 47.60 
CR 48.60

1 HUNGARY HUN PETRAHN Barbara 16/09/1978 2 6 1 52.94 SB 12
2 TURKEY TUR AYDIN Merve 17/03/1990 2 4 2 53.48 PB 11
3 BELARUS BLR BOBRYK Katsiaryna 15/11/1983 2 5 3 53.63 SB 10
4 BELGIUM BEL DEN HAEZE Wendy 12/02/1985 2 2 4 54.33 9
5 ROMANIA ROU RUSU Florina 05/04/1989 2 7 5 54.66 8
6 NORWAY NOR HELGESEN Irene Hovik 29/05/1985 2 3 6 54.82 7
7 SWITZERLAND SUI FARRAG Nora 13/09/1986 1 5 1 54.91 6
8 SLOVENIA SLO VEIT Sabina 02/12/1985 1 7 2 55.29 5
9 NETHERLANDS NED BODDY Kaira 29/07/1988 1 3 3 55.60 4

10 ESTONIA EST MUST Dane 08/10/1987 1 2 4 56.31 3
11 FINLAND FIN SELVENIUS Suvi 07/06/1980 1 6 5 56.42 2
12 SERBIA SRB MARKOVIC Marijela 07/01/1992 1 4 6 56.89 1

Race 1
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 SUI FARRAG N.      5       54.91      6
2 SLO VEIT S.        7       55.29      5
3 NED BODDY K.       3        0.289       55.60      4
4 EST MUST D.        2        0.259       56.31      3
5 FIN SELVENIUS S.   6       56.42      2
6 SRB MARKOVIC M.    4        0.247       56.89      1

Race 2
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 HUN PETRAHN B.     6       52.94 SB     12
2 TUR AYDIN M.       4        0.282       53.48 PB     11
3 BLR BOBRYK K.      5       53.63 SB     10
4 BEL DEN HAEZE W.   2        0.193       54.33      9
5 ROU RUSU F.        7       54.66      8
6 NOR HELGESEN I.H.  3        0.236       54.82      7

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 16:14 Start time:16:12   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:42%     Issued: 20/06/2009 at 16:20 Start time:16:18   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:42%

Standings after 11 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                      95
2 NOR NORWAY                       91
3 HUN HUNGARY                      81
4 FIN FINLAND                      79
5 NED NETHERLANDS                  76
6 BEL BELGIUM                      75
7 ROU ROMANIA                      74
8 SLO SLOVENIA                     71
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  63

10 TUR TURKEY                       61
11 SRB SERBIA                       50
12 EST ESTONIA                      41

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 RPV-ASF.5.4.0 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



Shot Put - Men

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB MARK POINTS

WR 23.12 
ER 23.06 
CR 22.05

1 BELARUS BLR BIALOU Yury 20/03/1981 19.74 12
2 HUNGARY HUN KURTHY Lajos 22/10/1986 19.61 11
3 SLOVENIA SLO VODOVNIK Miran 11/09/1977 19.53 10
4 ESTONIA EST TOOMPUU Raigo 17/07/1981 19.05 9
5 SERBIA SRB RUJEVIC Luka 14/10/1985 18.72 8
6 BELGIUM BEL BLONDEEL Wim 25/12/1973 18.45 7
7 ROMANIA ROU POPA Laurentiu 19/01/1984 18.19 6
8 FINLAND FIN HAGGBLOM Robert 09/08/1982 18.19 5
9 NETHERLANDS NED GROOT Patrick 08/03/1980 17.70 4

10 NORWAY NOR MYKLEBUST Gaute 29/04/1979 17.58 3
11 TURKEY TUR ATICI Huseyin 03/05/1986 16.64 2
12 SWITZERLAND SUI CHAPUIS Yvan 05/10/1971 14.80 1

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 16:30 Start time:15:45   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:43%
End Time:16:30   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:43%

SERIES
RANK COUNTRY NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - MARK POINTS

SURNAME & NAME BORN

1 BELARUS BLR 1 18.46 19.66 X 19.74 19.74 12
BIALOU Yury 1981

12 SWITZERLAND SUI 2 14.80 X 14.80 1
CHAPUIS Yvan 1971

3 SLOVENIA SLO 3 19.28 19.53 19.17 18.93 19.53 10
VODOVNIK Miran 1977

10 NORWAY NOR 4 17.52 17.58 17.58 3
MYKLEBUST Gaute 1979

2 HUNGARY HUN 5 19.54 X 19.34 19.61 19.61 11
KURTHY Lajos 1986

4 ESTONIA EST 6 17.85 18.59 19.03 19.05 19.05 9
TOOMPUU Raigo 1981

7 ROMANIA ROU 7 18.19 18.17 18.19 6
POPA Laurentiu 1984

8 FINLAND FIN 8 17.76 18.19 18.19 5
HAGGBLOM Robert 1982

5 SERBIA SRB 9 18.72 17.92 18.12 18.72 8
RUJEVIC Luka 1985

11 TURKEY TUR 10 16.29 16.64 16.64 2
ATICI Huseyin 1986

6 BELGIUM BEL 11 18.45 X X 18.45 7
BLONDEEL Wim 1973

9 NETHERLANDS NED 12 17.70 17.57 17.70 4
GROOT Patrick 1980

Standings after 12 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     107
2 NOR NORWAY                       94
3 HUN HUNGARY                      92
4 FIN FINLAND                      84
5 BEL BELGIUM                      82
6 SLO SLOVENIA                     81
7 ROU ROMANIA                      80
8 NED NETHERLANDS                  80
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  64

10 TUR TURKEY                       63
11 SRB SERBIA                       58
12 EST ESTONIA                      50

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed - = Did Not Attempt

 CLC-ASM.37.4.1 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



400 m - Men

Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

WR 43.18 
ER 44.33 
CR 44.75

1 BELGIUM BEL VAN BRANTEGHEM Cedric 13/03/1979 2 4 1 46.59 12
2 FINLAND FIN VALIMAKI Matti 06/02/1987 1 5 1 46.83 PB 11
3 SLOVENIA SLO JAGARINEC Sebastjan 24/08/1987 2 5 2 47.20 10
4 BELARUS BLR PALUYAN Dzmitry 25/04/1986 1 6 2 47.25 SB 9
5 NETHERLANDS NED SPILLEKOM Dennis 07/08/1990 2 2 3 47.28 8
6 TURKEY TUR KAYAS Ali Ekber 05/04/1987 2 3 4 47.77 7
7 HUNGARY HUN KOVACS Zoltan 19/06/1990 2 6 5 47.79 6
8 ESTONIA EST LIIV Taavi 27/05/1988 1 3 3 47.96 SB 5
9 SWITZERLAND SUI WEISSENBERGER Philipp 17/07/1983 2 7 6 48.05 4

10 NORWAY NOR KASHAGEN Mauritz 15/02/1989 1 7 4 48.07 3
11 ROMANIA ROU GEAMBAZU Iulian 07/03/1988 1 4 5 48.62 2
12 SERBIA SRB MUCI Robert 28/12/1988 1 2 6 48.69 SB 1

Race 1
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 FIN VALIMAKI M.    5       46.83 PB     11
2 BLR PALUYAN D.     6       47.25 SB      9
3 EST LIIV T.        3        0.193       47.96 SB      5
4 NOR KASHAGEN M.    7       48.07      3
5 ROU GEAMBAZU I.    4        0.275       48.62      2
6 SRB MUCI R.        2        0.267       48.69 SB      1

Race 2
RANK COD SURNAME & NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 BEL VAN BRANTEGHEM 4        0.213       46.59     12
2 SLO JAGARINEC S.   5       47.20     10
3 NED SPILLEKOM D.   2        0.253       47.28      8
4 TUR KAYAS A.E.     3        0.259       47.77      7
5 HUN KOVACS Z.      6       47.79      6
6 SUI WEISSENBERGER P 7       48.05      4

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 16:35 Start time:16:33   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:43%     Issued: 20/06/2009 at 16:43 Start time:16:41   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:43%

Standings after 13 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     116
2 HUN HUNGARY                      98
3 NOR NORWAY                       97
4 FIN FINLAND                      95
5 BEL BELGIUM                      94
6 SLO SLOVENIA                     91
7 NED NETHERLANDS                  88
8 ROU ROMANIA                      82
9 TUR TURKEY                       70

10 SUI SWITZERLAND                  68
11 SRB SERBIA                       59
12 EST ESTONIA                      55

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start

 RPV-ASM.5.4.0 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



Long Jump - Men

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB MARK POINTS

WR 8.95 
ER 8.86a
CR 8.38

1 FINLAND FIN EVILA Tommi 06/04/1980 7.90 +0.70 SB 12
2 SWITZERLAND SUI FIVAZ Julien 09/01/1979 7.83 +1.30 SB 11
3 SLOVENIA SLO FRIDRIH Bostjan 20/09/1979 7.66 +2.70 w SB 10
4 ESTONIA EST UUDMAE Jaanus 24/12/1980 7.58 +0.70 SB 9
5 NORWAY NOR ONSTAD Vetle Utsi 15/07/1987 7.33 -0.60 PB 8
6 BELGIUM BEL STEMPNICK Nicolas 01/02/1989 7.31 +0.50 7
7 TURKEY TUR CENGIZ Hasan 24/02/1988 7.23 +0.70 6
8 ROMANIA ROU VASILE Adrian 09/04/1986 7.23 -2.10 5
9 BELARUS BLR ASTROUSKI Dzmitry 05/06/1989 7.21 0.00 4

10 NETHERLANDS NED FLORANT Fabian 01/02/1983 7.19 +0.10 3
11 SERBIA SRB MILENKOVIC Milan 02/06/1986 7.04 +3.00 w 2
12 HUNGARY HUN ECSEKI Daniel 19/03/1989 6.98 +0.70 1

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 17:10 Start time:16:15   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:43%
End Time:17:08   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:43%

SERIES
RANK COUNTRY NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - MARK POINTS

SURNAME & NAME BORN

8 ROMANIA ROU 1 6.96 7.23 7.23 5
VASILE Adrian 1986 -0.50 -2.10 -2.10

1 FINLAND FIN 2 7.52 7.83 7.68 7.90 7.90 SB 12
EVILA Tommi 1980 +0.70 -1.00 -1.70 +0.70 +0.70

11 SERBIA SRB 3 7.04 X 7.04 w 2
MILENKOVIC Milan 1986 +3.00 +3.00

7 TURKEY TUR 4 6.97 7.23 7.23 6
CENGIZ Hasan 1988 +0.30 +0.70 +0.70

6 BELGIUM BEL 5 7.03 7.31 6.93 7.31 7
STEMPNICK Nicolas 1989 -0.70 +0.50 -1.70 +0.50

10 NETHERLANDS NED 6 7.19 6.91 7.19 3
FLORANT Fabian 1983 +0.10 +0.70 +0.10

9 BELARUS BLR 7 7.02 7.21 7.21 4
ASTROUSKI Dzmitry 1989 -0.20 0.00 0.00

2 SWITZERLAND SUI 8 7.31 7.83 X 7.48 7.83 SB 11
FIVAZ Julien 1979 0.00 +1.30 +0.20 +1.30

3 SLOVENIA SLO 9 7.18 7.66 7.31 7.14 7.66 w SB 10
FRIDRIH Bostjan 1979 +0.80 +2.70 -1.40 -1.10 +2.70

5 NORWAY NOR 10 7.33 7.20 7.22 7.33 PB 8
ONSTAD Vetle Utsi 1987 -0.60 -1.10 -1.50 -0.60

12 HUNGARY HUN 11 6.98 6.96 6.98 1
ECSEKI Daniel 1989 +0.70 -0.70 +0.70

4 ESTONIA EST 12 7.28 X 7.58 X 7.58 SB 9
UUDMAE Jaanus 1980 -0.70 +0.70 +0.70

Standings after 14 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     120
2 FIN FINLAND                     107
3 NOR NORWAY                      105
4 SLO SLOVENIA                    101
5 BEL BELGIUM                     101
6 HUN HUNGARY                      99
7 NED NETHERLANDS                  91
8 ROU ROMANIA                      87
9 SUI SWITZERLAND                  79

10 TUR TURKEY                       76
11 EST ESTONIA                      64
12 SRB SERBIA                       61

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed - = Did Not Attempt

 CLC-ASM.31.4.1 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



5000 m - Men

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB ORD TIME POINTS

WR 12:37.35 
ER 12:49.71 
CR 13:21.68

1 TURKEY TUR BAYRAK Selim 30/11/1987 7 13:58.71 12

2 NETHERLANDS NED NAGEEYE Abdi 02/03/1989 9 14:02.43 11

3 BELARUS BLR RAHAUTSOU Stsiapan 29/05/1986 10 14:03.70 SB 10

4 SERBIA SRB PETROVIC Mirko 10/05/1981 6 14:08.52 9

5 NORWAY NOR BURAAS Sindre 03/05/1989 1 14:08.77 8

6 BELGIUM BEL WEERTS Jean-Pierre 20/06/1986 8 14:10.17 7

7 ROMANIA ROU IONESCU Marius 18/12/1984 4 14:15.23 6

8 FINLAND FIN UTRIANEN Jussi 28/11/1978 5 14:23.64 5

9 HUNGARY HUN VEGH Tibor 26/03/1984 2 14:29.79 4

10 SWITZERLAND SUI SCHAFFNER Jerome 03/12/1978 11 SA3 3

11 SLOVENIA SLO LETNAR Peter 01/01/1979 12 SA2 2

12 ESTONIA EST PUI Taivo 04/06/1981 3 SA1 1

Intermediate (Naz and time):
1000 m : BLR     2:47.23 2000 m : BEL     5:34.75 3000 m : TUR     8:24.01
4000 m : TUR    11:11.38

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 17:12 Start time:16:50   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:43%

Standings after 15 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     130
2 NOR NORWAY                      113
3 FIN FINLAND                     112
4 BEL BELGIUM                     108
5 HUN HUNGARY                     103
6 SLO SLOVENIA                    103
7 NED NETHERLANDS                 102
8 ROU ROMANIA                      93
9 TUR TURKEY                       88

10 SUI SWITZERLAND                  82
11 SRB SERBIA                       70
12 EST ESTONIA                      65

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Warning

 CLL-ASM.13.4.1 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



1500 m - Men

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB ORD TIME POINTS

WR 3:26.00 
ER 3:28.95 
CR 3:33.63

1 TURKEY TUR AKKAS Halil 01/07/1983 6 3:40.81 SB 12

2 NETHERLANDS NED OKKEN Arnoud 20/04/1982 8 3:41.04 11

3 SERBIA SRB NAVA Goran 15/04/1981 5 3:41.46 10

4 BELGIUM BEL MARRION Geoffrey 18/11/1978 7 3:42.27 9

5 HUNGARY HUN SZEMETI Peter 04/01/1988 1 3:43.09 8

6 ESTONIA EST VEDEHIN Nikolai 09/10/1985 2 3:44.29 7

7 NORWAY NOR VELDE Morten 19/12/1984 12 3:44.97 6

8 SWITZERLAND SUI ZWAHLEN Mirco 19/05/1982 10 3:45.43 SB 5

9 BELARUS BLR HRAMATOUSKI Dzmitry 01/08/1986 9 3:46.39 PB 4

10 FINLAND FIN SANDELLS Niclas 14/03/1984 4 3:48.85 3

11 SLOVENIA SLO KASTELIC Peter 24/04/1983 11 3:49.79 2

12 ROMANIA ROU VOROVENCI Cristian 14/04/1985 3 3:50.36 1

Intermediate (Naz and time):
400 m : TUR       58.28 800 m : TUR     1:59.63 1200 m : SRB     3:00.87

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 17:23 Start time:17:14   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:43%

Standings after 16 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     134
2 NOR NORWAY                      119
3 BEL BELGIUM                     117
4 FIN FINLAND                     115
5 NED NETHERLANDS                 113
6 HUN HUNGARY                     111
7 SLO SLOVENIA                    105
8 TUR TURKEY                      100
9 ROU ROMANIA                      94

10 SUI SWITZERLAND                  87
11 SRB SERBIA                       80
12 EST ESTONIA                      72

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Warning

 CLL-ASM.9.4.1 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



Javelin Throw - Women

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB MARK POINTS

WR 72.28 
ER 72.28 
CR 70.20

1 FINLAND FIN AHONEN Kirsi 08/04/1976 55.68 SB 12
2 ESTONIA EST AAVA Moonika 17/06/1979 54.97 11
3 BELARUS BLR NOVIK Maryna 19/01/1984 54.90 10
4 ROMANIA ROU NEGOITA Maria 06/12/1986 54.83 9
5 SLOVENIA SLO RATEJ Martina 02/11/1981 53.49 8
6 HUNGARY HUN SZABO Nikolett 03/03/1980 52.44 7
7 BELGIUM BEL DUPRE Melissa 05/11/1986 52.26 6
8 NETHERLANDS NED BOEKELMAN Melissa 11/05/1989 51.01 5
9 SWITZERLAND SUI MANIGLEY Catherine 08/06/1982 47.76 4

10 NORWAY NOR THOMASSEN Adriana Haga 18/12/1991 45.77 3
11 TURKEY TUR GUNES Gulsum 01/01/1991 45.07 SB 2
12 SERBIA SRB JELACA Tatjana 10/08/1990 43.97 1

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 17:34 Start time:16:37   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:42%
End Time:17:34   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:42%

SERIES
RANK COUNTRY NAT ORD - 1 - - 2 - - 3 - - 4 - MARK POINTS

SURNAME & NAME BORN

11 TURKEY TUR 1 39.47 45.07 45.07 SB 2
GUNES Gulsum 1991

7 BELGIUM BEL 2 50.06 52.26 52.26 6
DUPRE Melissa 1986

8 NETHERLANDS NED 3 49.53 51.01 51.01 5
BOEKELMAN Melissa 1989

3 BELARUS BLR 4 54.28 52.29 54.90 54.67 54.90 10
NOVIK Maryna 1984

9 SWITZERLAND SUI 5 44.17 47.76 47.76 4
MANIGLEY Catherine 1982

5 SLOVENIA SLO 6 53.27 51.27 53.49 53.49 8
RATEJ Martina 1981

10 NORWAY NOR 7 45.77 X 45.77 3
THOMASSEN Adriana Haga 1991

6 HUNGARY HUN 8 52.44 X X 52.44 7
SZABO Nikolett 1980

2 ESTONIA EST 9 54.97 X 51.66 X 54.97 11
AAVA Moonika 1979

4 ROMANIA ROU 10 54.41 53.53 54.21 54.83 54.83 9
NEGOITA Maria 1986

1 FINLAND FIN 11 55.68 X X X 55.68 SB 12
AHONEN Kirsi 1976

12 SERBIA SRB 12 43.97 X 43.97 1
JELACA Tatjana 1990

Standings after 17 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     144
2 FIN FINLAND                     127
3 BEL BELGIUM                     123
4 NOR NORWAY                      122
5 HUN HUNGARY                     118
6 NED NETHERLANDS                 118
7 SLO SLOVENIA                    113
8 ROU ROMANIA                     103
9 TUR TURKEY                      102

10 SUI SWITZERLAND                  91
11 EST ESTONIA                      83
12 SRB SERBIA                       81

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed - = Did Not Attempt

 CLC-ASF.39.4.1 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



3000 m Steeplechase - Women

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB ORD TIME POINTS

WR 8:58.81 
ER 8:58.81 
CR 9:35.95

1 ROMANIA ROU BOBOCEL Ancuta 03/10/1987 6 9:42.87 12

2 TURKEY TUR ERISMIS Turkan 05/01/1984 9 9:43.25 11

3 NORWAY NOR GROVDAL Karoline Bjerkel 14/06/1990 3 9:47.66 10

4 FINLAND FIN ERIKSSON Sandra 04/06/1989 7 9:56.30 PB 9

5 HUNGARY HUN TOTH Livia 07/01/1980 4 9:57.47 8

6 ESTONIA EST PATJUK Jekaterina 06/04/1983 5 10:20.42 7

7 BELARUS BLR PADABED Iryna 09/01/1986 12 10:36.80 6

8 BELGIUM BEL DE CROOCK Stephanie 04/03/1979 10 10:41.68 5

9 SWITZERLAND SUI TRESCH Martina 10/06/1989 1 10:50.64 PB 4

10 SLOVENIA SLO GRANDOVEC Daneja 02/07/1984 2 SA3 3

11 SERBIA SRB MIMIC Jelena 03/08/1984 8 SA2 2

NOT CLASSIFIED
NETHERLANDS NED DEELSTRA Andrea 06/03/1985 11 DNF

Intermediate (Naz and time):
1000 m : ROU     3:11.31 2000 m : ROU     6:28.98

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 17:37 Start time:17:24   Temperature:+20°C   Humidity:42%

Standings after 18 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     150
2 FIN FINLAND                     136
3 NOR NORWAY                      132
4 BEL BELGIUM                     128
5 HUN HUNGARY                     126
6 NED NETHERLANDS                 118
7 SLO SLOVENIA                    116
8 ROU ROMANIA                     115
9 TUR TURKEY                      113

10 SUI SWITZERLAND                  95
11 EST ESTONIA                      90
12 SRB SERBIA                       83

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = Warning

 CLL-ASF.23.4.1 / 1
Timing by TimeTronics - www.timetronics.be Data processing by Microplus - www.microplus.it



High Jump - Men

 Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT SURNAME & NAME DOB MARK POINTS

WR 2.45 
ER 2.42 
CR 2.40

1 SERBIA SRB TOPIC Dragutin 12/03/1971 2.29 SB 12
2 NETHERLANDS NED NUYENS Martijn 18/11/1983 2.29 PB 11
3 BELGIUM BEL STROOBANTS Stijn 15/04/1984 2.26 PB 10
4 BELARUS BLR ZAITSAU Artsiom 07/12/1984 2.26 9
5 FINLAND FIN FROSEN Oskari 24/01/1976 2.20 8
6 ROMANIA ROU DONISAN Mihai 24/07/1988 2.20 6.5
6 SLOVENIA SLO PREZELJ Rozle 26/09/1979 2.20 SB 6.5
8 HUNGARY HUN HARSANYI Oliver 20/03/1987 2.15 5
9 NORWAY NOR ELLINGSEN Brede Raa 13/12/1988 2.15 4

10 ESTONIA EST LUMI Karl 04/04/1985 2.10 2.5
10 TURKEY TUR DEMIR Mustafa Onur 03/06/1988 2.10 2.5
12 SWITZERLAND SUI ZUMBACH David 20/03/1984 2.05 1

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 17:39 Start time:16:10   Temperature:+21°C   Humidity:43%
End Time:17:36   Temperature:+19°C   Humidity:43%

SERIES
RANK COUNTRY NAT ORD 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20 2.23 2.26 2.29 2.32 MARK POINTS

SURNAME & NAME BORN

1 SERBIA SRB 1 - O O O XO - XX- O - 2.29 SB 12
TOPIC Dragutin 1971

10 TURKEY TUR 2 - O XXO XX 2.10 2.5
DEMIR Mustafa Onur 1988

3 BELGIUM BEL 3 - - O O O O O XXX 2.26 PB 10
STROOBANTS Stijn 1984

2 NETHERLANDS NED 4 O O O O XO O O XXO X 2.29 PB 11
NUYENS Martijn 1983

4 BELARUS BLR 5 - - - O XO O XO X- X 2.26 9
ZAITSAU Artsiom 1984

12 SWITZERLAND SUI 6 O XO XXX 2.05 1
ZUMBACH David 1984

6 SLOVENIA SLO 7 - O O O XO XXX 2.20 SB 6.5
PREZELJ Rozle 1979

9 NORWAY NOR 8 O O O XO XXX 2.15 4
ELLINGSEN Brede Raa 1988

8 HUNGARY HUN 9 - XO O O XXX 2.15 5
HARSANYI Oliver 1987

10 ESTONIA EST 10 O O XXO XX 2.10 2.5
LUMI Karl 1985

6 ROMANIA ROU 11 - O O O XO XXX 2.20 6.5
DONISAN Mihai 1988

5 FINLAND FIN 12 - - O XO O X- X- X 2.20 8
FROSEN Oskari 1976

Standings after 19 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     159
2 FIN FINLAND                     144
3 BEL BELGIUM                     138
4 NOR NORWAY                      136
5 HUN HUNGARY                     131
6 NED NETHERLANDS                 129
7 SLO SLOVENIA                  122.5
8 ROU ROMANIA                   121.5
9 TUR TURKEY                    115.5

10 SUI SWITZERLAND                  96
11 SRB SERBIA                       95
12 EST ESTONIA                    92.5

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish NM = No Mark
X = Failed - = Did Not Attempt
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4 x 100 Relay - Women

Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

WR 41.37 
ER 41.37 
CR 41.65

1 NORWAY NOR 2 6 1 44.47 12
(ERITSLAND,Siri '85' - AKINYEMI,Folake '90' - SLETTUM,Elisabeth '86' - OKPARAEBO,Ezinne '88')

2 BELARUS BLR 2 4 2 44.79 11
(BALYKINA,Yuliya '84' - ASTASHKA,Volha '86' - BAHDANOVICH,Anna '83' - DRAHUN,Aksana '81')

3 BELGIUM BEL 2 2 3 44.97 10
(BERINGS,Eline '86' - MARIEN,Hanna '82' - PENEN,Frauke '85' - BORLEE,Olivia '86')

4 ROMANIA ROU 1 5 1 45.26 9
(DUMAN,Alina '87' - IONITA,Anamaria '88' - MOROSANU,Angela '86' - OGRAZEANU,Andreea '90')

5 SLOVENIA SLO 2 7 4 45.31 8
(KOVACIC,Nina '84' - JURES,Tina '87' - MIHALINEC,Maja '89' - TAJNIKAR,Pia '85')

6 HUNGARY HUN 2 5 5 45.37 7
(BREIER,Anna '88' - KAPTUR,Eva '87' - PAL,Edina '87' - ROZSA,Zsofia '85')

7 SERBIA SRB 1 2 2 45.63 6
(JOTANOVIC,Jelena '83' - SUBOTIC,Jelena '84' - ANDRIC,Mila '90' - MITIC,Tanja '83')

8 NETHERLANDS NED 1 4 3 45.72 5
(VASSELL,Kadene '89' - VAN DER MEIJ,Femke '85' - AKIHARY,Esther '87' - PLET,Jo-Ann '86')

9 TURKEY TUR 1 3 4 46.67 4
(KARAKUS,Nimet '93' - YANIT,Nevin '86' - KIZILDAG,Esen '80' - SAKA,Pinar '85')

10 ESTONIA EST 1 7 5 46.71 3
(SADEIKO,Grit '89' - REIER,Ebe '88' - VIIGIPUU,Kadri '82' - KIVINE,Sirkka-Liisa '89')

NOT CLASSIFIED
SWITZERLAND SUI 6 DNF

(WEYERMANN,Fabienne '85' - CUENI,Michelle '83' - MORZA,Barbara '82' - REUSE,Clelia '88')
FINLAND FIN 3 DQ 170.14

(ALASALMI,Sonja '88' - KESKITALO,Sari '85' - KANGASAHO,Annu '85' - NEZIRI,Nooralotta '92')

Race 1
RANK COD NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 ROU ROMANIA        5       45.26      9
2 SRB SERBIA         2       45.63      6
3 NED NETHERLANDS    4       45.72      5
4 TUR TURKEY         3       46.67      4
5 EST ESTONIA        7       46.71      3

NOT CLASSIFIED
SUI SWITZERLAND    DNF 

Race 2
RANK COD NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 NOR NORWAY         6       44.47     12
2 BLR BELARUS        4        0.271       44.79     11
3 BEL BELGIUM        2        0.200       44.97     10
4 SLO                7       45.31      8
5 HUN HUNGARY        5       45.37      7

NOT CLASSIFIED
FIN FINLAND        DQ 170.14

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 17:51 Start time:17:49   Temperature:+19°C   Humidity:44%     Issued: 20/06/2009 at 18:00 Start time:17:58   Temperature:+19°C   Humidity:45%

Standings after 20 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     170
2 NOR NORWAY                      148
3 BEL BELGIUM                     148
4 FIN FINLAND                     144
5 HUN HUNGARY                     138
6 NED NETHERLANDS                 134
7 ROU ROMANIA                   130.5
8 SLO SLOVENIA                  130.5
9 TUR TURKEY                    119.5

10 SRB SERBIA                      101
11 SUI SWITZERLAND                  96
12 EST ESTONIA                    95.5

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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4 x 100 Relay - Men

Results
RANK COUNTRY NAT HEAT LANE RANK TIME POINTS

WR 37.40 
ER 37.73 
CR 38.16

1 NETHERLANDS NED 1 6 1 39.04 12
(SEDOC,Gregory '81' - DOUGLAS,Caimin '77' - HOOGMOED,Guus '81' - VAN LUIJK,Patrick '84')

2 SWITZERLAND SUI 1 7 2 39.55 11
(MANCINI,Pascal '89' - SCHNEEBERGER,Marc '81' - CRIBARI,Marco '85' - SCHENKEL,Reto '88')

3 SLOVENIA SLO 2 3 1 39.82 10
(FRIDRIH,Bostjan '79' - OSOVNIKAR,Matic '80' - VRTACIC,Joze '80' - KOKALOVIC,Gregor '86')

4 HUNGARY HUN 2 4 2 40.28 9
(SZEBENY,Miklos '87' - VAS,David '85' - MIKLOS,Peter '85' - PASZTOR,Gabor '82')

5 FINLAND FIN 2 7 3 40.37 8
(HAMALAINEN,Hannu '85' - HONGISTO,Visa '87' - ASTRAND,Jonathan '85' - RUOSTEKIVI,Jarkko '85')

6 ROMANIA ROU 1 5 3 40.54 7
(VULCU,George Cristian '87' - CIMPEANU,Catalin '85' - BOBOS,Vasile '85' - CEICI,Paul '83')

7 ESTONIA EST 1 2 4 40.57 6
(MART,Muro '89' - PULST,Richard '91' - SOOL,Henri '82' - NIIT,Marek '87')

8 TURKEY TUR 1 4 5 40.69 5
(CENGIZ,Hasan '88' - ALTUNKALEM,Emrah '88' - DELIOGLU,Mustafa '82' - KOCABEYOGLU,Burak)

9 BELGIUM BEL 2 2 4 40.70 4
(LOUIS,Jean-Marie '86' - BROOTHAERTS,Damien '84' - HERREMAN,Ingmar '86' - HAECK,Joris '89')

10 BELARUS BLR 2 5 5 40.85 3
(LYNSHA,Maksim '85' - LINNIK,Aliaksandr '91' - BAHDANOVICH,Yury '85' - ZHUK,Dzmitry '89')

NOT CLASSIFIED
SERBIA SRB 3 DQ 170.14

(DUDAS,Mihail '89' - ANTIC,Marko '87' - SAVIC,Miljan '87' - SAVIC,Milos '87')
NORWAY NOR 6 DQ 170.14

(WIBORG,Thomas - JOHNSEN,Henrik '86' - LARSEN,Tormod Hjortnaes '86' - MOGSTAD,Christian Settem '85')

Race 1
RANK COD NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 NED NETHERLANDS    6       39.04     12
2 SUI SWITZERLAND    7       39.55     11
3 ROU ROMANIA        5       40.54      7
4 EST ESTONIA        2        0.246       40.57      6
5 TUR TURKEY         4        0.126       40.69      5

NOT CLASSIFIED
SRB SERBIA         DQ 170.14

Race 2
RANK COD NAME LN REACT TIME POINTS

1 SLO SLOVENIA       3        0.156       39.82     10
2 HUN HUNGARY        4        0.251       40.28      9
3 FIN FINLAND        7       40.37      8
4 BEL BELGIUM        2        0.163       40.70      4
5 BLR BELARUS        5       40.85      3

NOT CLASSIFIED
NOR NORWAY         DQ 170.14

    Issued: 20/06/2009 at 18:08 Start time:18:05   Temperature:+19°C   Humidity:44%     Issued: 20/06/2009 at 18:14 Start time:18:11   Temperature:+18°C   Humidity:45%

Standings after 21 of 40 events

RANK COD COUNTRY POINTS

1 BLR BELARUS                     173
2 FIN FINLAND                     152
3 BEL BELGIUM                     152
4 NOR NORWAY                      148
5 HUN HUNGARY                     147
6 NED NETHERLANDS                 146
7 SLO SLOVENIA                  140.5
8 ROU ROMANIA                   137.5
9 TUR TURKEY                    124.5

10 SUI SWITZERLAND                 107
11 EST ESTONIA                   101.5
12 SRB SERBIA                      101

Legend
DQ = Disqualified DNS = Did Not Start
DNF = Did Not Finish * = False Start
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European Team Championships
RANK CODE COUNTRY POINTS

Standings after 21 of 40 events

1 BLR BELARUS 173
M - SP        : 1. 19.74 (12p) - HT        : 3. 77.21 (10p) - 5000m     : 3. 14:03.70 (10p) - 400m      : 4. 47.25 (9p) - HJ        : 4. 2.26 (9p)

- 400Hs     : 5. 51.95 (8p) - LJ        : 9. 7.21 (4p) - 1500m     : 9. 3:46.39 (4p) - 4x100     : 10. 40.85 (3p) - 100m      : 10. 10.91 (3p)
W - 400Hs     : 1. 58.59 (12p) - 100m      : 2. 11.68 (11p) - 4x100     : 2. 44.79 (11p) - 800m      : 3. 2:02.06 (10p) - TJ        : 3. 13.37 (10p)

- 400m      : 3. 53.63 (10p) - JT        : 3. 54.90 (10p) - DT        : 3. 52.53 (10p) - 3000m     : 5. 9:19.29 (8p) - 3000St    : 7. 10:36.80 (6p)
- PV        : 10. 3.60 (3p)

2 FIN FINLAND 152
M - 400Hs     : 1. 50.49 (12p) - LJ        : 1. 7.90 (12p) - 400m      : 2. 46.83 (11p) - HJ        : 5. 2.20 (8p) - HT        : 5. 70.17 (8p)

- 4x100     : 5. 40.37 (8p) - 100m      : 6. 10.55 (7p) - SP        : 8. 18.19 (5p) - 5000m     : 8. 14:23.64 (5p) - 1500m     : 10. 3:48.85 (3p)
W - JT        : 1. 55.68 (12p) - PV        : 2. 4.10 (11p) - 400Hs     : 4. 58.99 (9p) - TJ        : 4. 13.09 (9p) - 3000St    : 4. 9:56.30 (9p)

- 100m      : 6. 11.81 (7p) - DT        : 7. 49.54 (6p) - 800m      : 8. 2:05.07 (5p) - 3000m     : 10. SA3 (3p) - 400m      : 11. 56.42 (2p)
- 4x100     : DQ

3 BEL BELGIUM 152
M - 400m      : 1. 46.59 (12p) - 100m      : 2. 10.37 (11p) - 400Hs     : 2. 50.50 (11p) - HJ        : 3. 2.26 (10p) - 1500m     : 4. 3:42.27 (9p)

- 5000m     : 6. 14:10.17 (7p) - LJ        : 6. 7.31 (7p) - SP        : 6. 18.45 (7p) - HT        : 8. 61.05 (5p) - 4x100     : 9. 40.70 (4p)
W - 4x100     : 3. 44.97 (10p) - 100m      : 3. 11.69 (10p) - 400m      : 4. 54.33 (9p) - 400Hs     : 7. 1:00.85 (6p) - JT        : 7. 52.26 (6p)

- 800m      : 7. 2:04.92 (6p) - DT        : 8. 49.42 (5p) - PV        : 8. 3.90 (5p) - 3000St    : 8. 10:41.68 (5p) - 3000m     : 8. 9:48.01 (5p)
- TJ        : 11. 12.00 (2p)

4 NOR NORWAY 148
M - 100m      : 1. 10.14 (12p) - 5000m     : 5. 14:08.77 (8p) - LJ        : 5. 7.33 (8p) - HT        : 7. 66.04 (6p) - 1500m     : 7. 3:44.97 (6p)

- HJ        : 9. 2.15 (4p) - 400Hs     : 9. 53.31 (4p) - 400m      : 10. 48.07 (3p) - SP        : 10. 17.58 (3p) - 4x100     : DQ
W - 4x100     : 1. 44.47 (12p) - 100m      : 1. 11.51 (12p) - 3000St    : 3. 9:47.66 (10p) - 400Hs     : 3. 58.86 (10p) - DT        : 4. 52.41 (9p)

- 3000m     : 4. 9:16.88 (9p) - 800m      : 4. 2:03.64 (9p) - TJ        : 6. 12.64 (7p) - 400m      : 6. 54.82 (7p) - PV        : 7. 3.90 (6p)
- JT        : 10. 45.77 (3p)

5 HUN HUNGARY 147
M - HT        : 1. 77.78 (12p) - SP        : 2. 19.61 (11p) - 4x100     : 4. 40.28 (9p) - 400Hs     : 4. 51.69 (9p) - 1500m     : 5. 3:43.09 (8p)

- 400m      : 7. 47.79 (6p) - 100m      : 8. 10.65 (5p) - HJ        : 8. 2.15 (5p) - 5000m     : 9. 14:29.79 (4p) - LJ        : 12. 6.98 (1p)
W - 400m      : 1. 52.94 (12p) - 3000m     : 3. 9:10.46 (10p) - PV        : 4. 4.00 (9p) - TJ        : 5. 13.03 (8p) - 3000St    : 5. 9:57.47 (8p)

- JT        : 6. 52.44 (7p) - DT        : 6. 50.09 (7p) - 4x100     : 6. 45.37 (7p) - 400Hs     : 9. 1:01.52 (4p) - 100m      : 9. 11.87 (4p)
- 800m      : 12. 2:08.34 (1p)

6 NED NETHERLANDS 146
M - 4x100     : 1. 39.04 (12p) - HJ        : 2. 2.29 (11p) - 5000m     : 2. 14:02.43 (11p) - 1500m     : 2. 3:41.04 (11p) - 100m      : 3. 10.38 (10p)

- 400Hs     : 3. 51.14 (10p) - 400m      : 5. 47.28 (8p) - SP        : 9. 17.70 (4p) - HT        : 10. 60.29 (3p) - LJ        : 10. 7.19 (3p)
W - 800m      : 1. 2:01.50 (12p) - PV        : 3. 4.10 (10p) - DT        : 5. 51.01 (8p) - 400Hs     : 5. 59.65 (8p) - TJ        : 7. 12.62 (6p)

- JT        : 8. 51.01 (5p) - 4x100     : 8. 45.72 (5p) - 400m      : 9. 55.60 (4p) - 100m      : 10. 11.99 (3p) - 3000m     : 11. SA2 (2p)
- 3000St    : DNF

7 SLO SLOVENIA 140.5
M - HT        : 2. 77.34 (11p) - 4x100     : 3. 39.82 (10p) - SP        : 3. 19.53 (10p) - 400m      : 3. 47.20 (10p) - LJ        : 3. 7.66 (10p)

- 100m      : 5. 10.51 (8p) - HJ        : 6. 2.20 (6.5p) - 1500m     : 11. 3:49.79 (2p) - 5000m     : 11. SA2 (2p) - 400Hs     : 11. 53.86 (2p)
W - TJ        : 1. 13.44 (12p) - 3000m     : 2. 9:03.99 (11p) - 100m      : 4. 11.79 (9p) - PV        : 5. 4.00 (8p) - JT        : 5. 53.49 (8p)

- 4x100     : 5. 45.31 (8p) - 400m      : 8. 55.29 (5p) - 800m      : 10. 2:05.91 (3p) - 3000St    : 10. SA3 (3p) - 400Hs     : 12. 1:03.40 (1p)
- DT        : 12. 40.16 (1p)

8 ROU ROMANIA 137.5
M - 4x100     : 6. 40.54 (7p) - HT        : 6. 67.13 (7p) - HJ        : 6. 2.20 (6.5p) - 5000m     : 7. 14:15.23 (6p) - SP        : 7. 18.19 (6p)

- 100m      : 7. 10.57 (6p) - LJ        : 8. 7.23 (5p) - 400Hs     : 10. 53.37 (3p) - 400m      : 11. 48.62 (2p) - 1500m     : 12. 3:50.36 (1p)
W - DT        : 1. 62.51 (12p) - 3000St    : 1. 9:42.87 (12p) - 400Hs     : 2. 58.77 (11p) - 4x100     : 4. 45.26 (9p) - JT        : 4. 54.83 (9p)

- 800m      : 5. 2:04.47 (8p) - 400m      : 5. 54.66 (8p) - 3000m     : 6. 9:20.85 (7p) - 100m      : 8. 11.82 (5p) - TJ        : 8. 12.59 (5p)
- PV        : 11. 3.40 (2p)

9 TUR TURKEY 124.5
M - 5000m     : 1. 13:58.71 (12p) - 1500m     : 1. 3:40.81 (12p) - HT        : 4. 73.27 (9p) - 400m      : 6. 47.77 (7p) - 400Hs     : 7. 52.51 (6p)

- LJ        : 7. 7.23 (6p) - 4x100     : 8. 40.69 (5p) - HJ        : 10. 2.10 (2.5p) - 100m      : 11. 10.94 (2p) - SP        : 11. 16.64 (2p)
W - 3000m     : 1. 9:02.57 (12p) - 400m      : 2. 53.48 (11p) - 800m      : 2. 2:01.54 (11p) - 3000St    : 2. 9:43.25 (11p) - 4x100     : 9. 46.67 (4p)

- DT        : 9. 48.68 (4p) - TJ        : 10. 12.07 (3p) - JT        : 11. 45.07 (2p) - 400Hs     : 11. 1:02.55 (2p) - 100m      : 12. 12.13 (1p)
- PV        : NM

10 SUI SWITZERLAND 107
M - 4x100     : 2. 39.55 (11p) - LJ        : 2. 7.83 (11p) - 100m      : 4. 10.48 (9p) - 1500m     : 8. 3:45.43 (5p) - 400Hs     : 8. 53.06 (5p)

- 400m      : 9. 48.05 (4p) - HT        : 9. 60.56 (4p) - 5000m     : 10. SA3 (3p) - HJ        : 12. 2.05 (1p) - SP        : 12. 14.80 (1p)
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European Team Championships
RANK CODE COUNTRY POINTS

W - PV        : 1. 4.10 (12p) - 100m      : 5. 11.80 (8p) - 400m      : 7. 54.91 (6p) - 400Hs     : 8. 1:01.34 (5p) - 3000m     : 9. 10:16.85 (4p)
- TJ        : 9. 12.22 (4p) - 3000St    : 9. 10:50.64 (4p) - 800m      : 9. 2:05.33 (4p) - JT        : 9. 47.76 (4p) - DT        : 11. 43.72 (2p)
- 4x100     : DNF

11 EST ESTONIA 101.5
M - SP        : 4. 19.05 (9p) - LJ        : 4. 7.58 (9p) - 400Hs     : 6. 52.38 (7p) - 1500m     : 6. 3:44.29 (7p) - 4x100     : 7. 40.57 (6p)

- 400m      : 8. 47.96 (5p) - HJ        : 10. 2.10 (2.5p) - 5000m     : 12. SA1 (1p) - 100m      : 12. 11.15 (1p) - HT        : 12. 53.55 (1p)
W - JT        : 2. 54.97 (11p) - TJ        : 2. 13.39 (11p) - 3000St    : 6. 10:20.42 (7p) - PV        : 6. 4.00 (7p) - 400Hs     : 10. 1:01.72 (3p)

- DT        : 10. 47.66 (3p) - 4x100     : 10. 46.71 (3p) - 400m      : 10. 56.31 (3p) - 100m      : 11. 12.08 (2p) - 800m      : 11. 2:06.31 (2p)
- 3000m     : 12. SA1 (1p)

12 SRB SERBIA 101
M - HJ        : 1. 2.29 (12p) - 1500m     : 3. 3:41.46 (10p) - 5000m     : 4. 14:08.52 (9p) - SP        : 5. 18.72 (8p) - 100m      : 9. 10.72 (4p)

- LJ        : 11. 7.04 (2p) - HT        : 11. 54.82 (2p) - 400Hs     : 12. 54.33 (1p) - 400m      : 12. 48.69 (1p) - 4x100     : DQ
W - DT        : 2. 55.84 (11p) - 800m      : 6. 2:04.73 (7p) - 400Hs     : 6. 59.83 (7p) - 4x100     : 7. 45.63 (6p) - 100m      : 7. 11.82 (6p)

- 3000m     : 7. 9:25.11 (6p) - PV        : 9. 3.80 (4p) - 3000St    : 11. SA2 (2p) - JT        : 12. 43.97 (1p) - 400m      : 12. 56.89 (1p)
- TJ        : 12. 11.66 (1p)
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